

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY DIBRUGARH - 786004 (Assam)

(Examinations Branch)

No. DU/Exam/Odd/PG& UG/2023/66

Date: 10.11.2023

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to our earlier notification no. No. <u>DU/Exam/Odd/PG& UG/2023/65 dt.</u> 09.11.2023 regarding the **LLB. 5**** Semester (Regular/Backlog Examination) it is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the Examination Fee <u>be read as Rs. 1,100/-</u> instead of Rs.1,150/-

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty) Controller of Examinations Dibrugarh University

Copy to:

- 1. The Vice-Chancellor i/c., Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University for favour of information.
- 3. All Heads/ Chairpersons/Principals/Directors of the Department/Centre/Colleges/Institutes/ affiliated to Dibrugarh University for information and circulation among the students.
- 4. The Joint Controller of Examinations 'C' DU for information.
- 5. The DR (F&A) i/c, D.U for favour of information.
- 6. The Programmer, DU with a request to upload in the Dibrugarh University Website.
- 7. Office File.

(Dr. P.K. Kakoty)
Controller of Examinations
Dibrugarh University